



City of Bryan - Purchasing Department

RFB# 22-005

E 29th Street Traffic Signal Improvements: E 29th Street/Broadmoor Drive & E 29th Street/Carter Creek Pkwy
11/22/2021 @ 2:00 PM

All bids submitted are reflected on this bid tab sheet. However, the listing of a bid should not be construed as any indication that the City accepts such bid as responsive. The City will notify the successful bidder upon award of contract.

					CITYLYNX		BAYER CONSTRUCTION ELECTRICAL		TRAF-TEX INC	
# of Copies (1 complete original)					1		1		2	
Certification from bid package (Y/N)					Y		Y		Y	
Felony Conviction Notification (Y/N)					Y		Y		Y	
Bidder's Qualifications (Y/N)					Y		Y		Y	
Prompt Payment Discount:					NO		N/A		N/A	
PAVEMENT AND UTILITY BID ITEMS										
ITEM	Spec. Item	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	CITYLYNX		CONSTRUCTION ELECTRICAL		TRAF-TEX INC	
1	0104 6001 TxDOT	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	240	SY	\$25.41	\$6,098.40	\$27.30	\$6,552.00	\$48.19	\$11,565.60
2	0104 6017 TxDOT	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS)	60	SY	\$48.70	\$2,922.00	\$52.50	\$3,150.00	\$53.75	\$3,225.00
3	0104 6022 TxDOT	REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER)	525	LF	\$22.69	\$11,912.25	\$24.50	\$12,862.50	\$22.00	\$11,550.00
4	0104 6036 TxDOT	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK OR RAMP)	352	SY	\$14.52	\$5,111.04	\$15.60	\$5,491.20	\$56.36	\$19,838.72
5	0423 6008 TxDOT	RETAINING WALL (CAST-IN-PLACE)	30	SF	\$354.53	\$10,635.90	\$381.00	\$11,430.00	\$201.00	\$6,030.00
6	0464 6003 TxDOT	RC PIPE (CL III)(18 IN)	142	LF	\$163.96	\$23,282.32	\$177.00	\$25,134.00	\$150.23	\$21,332.66
7	0465 6002 TxDOT	MANH (COMPL)(PRM)(48IN)	4	EA	\$7,018.00	\$28,072.00	\$7,540.00	\$30,160.00	\$5,321.40	\$21,285.60
8	0465 6021 TxDOT	INLET (COMPL)(PCO)(5FT)(NONE)	4	EA	\$6,050.00	\$24,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$6,366.00	\$25,464.00
9	0479 6005 TxDOT	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER VALVE BOX)	1	EA	\$363.00	\$363.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$2,669.00	\$2,669.00
10	0496 6002 TxDOT	REMOV STR (INLET)	3	EA	\$3,085.50	\$9,256.50	\$3,315.00	\$9,945.00	\$1,409.00	\$4,227.00
11	0496 6007 TxDOT	REMOV STR (PIPE)	26	LF	\$222.64	\$5,788.64	\$240.00	\$6,240.00	\$116.68	\$3,033.68
12	0500 6001 TxDOT	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$154,581.00	\$154,581.00
13	0502 6001 TxDOT	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	8	MO	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,996.25	\$23,970.00	\$2,525.78	\$20,206.24
14	0529 6002 TxDOT	CONC CURB (TY II)	370	LF	\$60.02	\$22,207.40	\$64.50	\$23,865.00	\$31.00	\$11,470.00
15	0530 6001 TxDOT	INTERSECTIONS (CONC)	261	SY	\$88.21	\$23,022.81	\$95.00	\$24,795.00	\$155.00	\$40,455.00
16	0531 6001 TxDOT	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	325	SY	\$92.87	\$30,182.75	\$100.00	\$32,500.00	\$89.00	\$28,925.00
17	0531 6004 TxDOT	CURB RAMPS (TY 1)	15	EA	\$1,452.00	\$21,780.00	\$1,560.00	\$23,400.00	\$2,020.00	\$30,300.00
18	0531 6005 TxDOT	CURB RAMPS (TY 2)	1	EA	\$3,085.50	\$3,085.50	\$3,315.00	\$3,315.00	\$4,497.00	\$4,497.00
19	0531 6013 TxDOT	CURB RAMPS (TY 10)	2	EA	\$1,573.00	\$3,146.00	\$1,690.00	\$3,380.00	\$2,879.00	\$5,758.00
20	0666 6012 TxDOT	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4"(SLD)(100MIL)	50	LF	\$0.85	\$42.50	\$2.40	\$120.00	\$0.78	\$39.00
21	0666 6036 TxDOT	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL)	1,984	LF	\$2.30	\$4,563.20	\$2.04	\$4,047.36	\$2.11	\$4,186.24
22	0666 6048 TxDOT	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	231	LF	\$7.14	\$1,649.34	\$8.39	\$1,938.09	\$6.55	\$1,513.05
23	0666 6054 TxDOT	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(100MIL)	11	EA	\$211.75	\$2,329.25	\$141.42	\$1,555.62	\$194.43	\$2,138.73
24	0666 6057 TxDOT	REFL PAV MRK TY I(W)(DBL ARROW)(100MIL)	2	EA	\$235.95	\$471.90	\$179.78	\$359.56	\$216.65	\$433.30
25	0666 6078 TxDOT	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(WORD)(100MIL)	8	EA	\$242.00	\$1,936.00	\$146.22	\$1,169.76	\$222.20	\$1,777.60
26	0666 6126 TxDOT	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)4"(SLD)(100MIL)	1,760	LF	\$0.85	\$1,496.00	\$1.74	\$3,062.40	\$0.78	\$1,372.80
27	0666 6170 TxDOT	REFL PAV MRK TY II(W) 4" (SLD)	50	LF	\$0.18	\$9.00	\$0.90	\$45.00	\$0.17	\$8.50
28	0666 6178 TxDOT	REFL PAV MRK TY II(W)8"(SLD)	1,984	LF	\$0.37	\$734.08	\$1.14	\$2,261.76	\$0.33	\$654.72
29	0666 6182 TxDOT	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W)24"(SLD)	231	LF	\$0.61	\$140.91	\$1.80	\$415.80	\$0.56	\$129.36



**E 29th Street Traffic Signal Improvements: E 29th Street/Broadmoor Drive & E 29th Street/Carter Creek Pkwy
11/22/2021 @ 2:00 PM**

All bids submitted are reflected on this bid tab sheet. However, the listing of a bid should not be construed as any indication that the City accepts such bid as responsive. The City will notify the successful bidder upon award of contract.

					CITYLYNX		BAYER CONSTRUCTION ELECTRICAL		TRAF-TEX INC	
30	0666 6184 TxDOT	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W)(ARROW)	11	EA	\$18.15	\$199.65	\$35.96	\$395.56	\$16.67	\$183.37
31	0666 6185 TxDOT	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W)(DBL ARROW)	2	EA	\$24.20	\$48.40	\$35.96	\$71.92	\$22.22	\$44.44
32	0666 6192 TxDOT	REFL PAV MRK TY II(W)(WORD)	8	EA	\$24.20	\$193.60	\$35.96	\$287.68	\$22.22	\$177.76
33	0666 6207 TxDOT	REFL PAV MRK TY II(Y)4"(SLD)	1,760	LF	\$0.18	\$316.80	\$0.90	\$1,584.00	\$0.17	\$299.20
34	0672 6007 TxDOT	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	32	EA	\$5.81	\$185.92	\$5.99	\$191.68	\$5.33	\$170.56
35	0672 6009 TxDOT	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	32	EA	\$6.29	\$201.28	\$5.99	\$191.68	\$5.78	\$184.96
36	0677 6001 TxDOT	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	1,822	LF	\$0.48	\$874.56	\$1.08	\$1,967.76	\$0.44	\$801.68
37	0677 6003 TxDOT	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (8")	813	LF	\$0.78	\$634.14	\$1.20	\$975.60	\$0.72	\$585.36
38	0677 6007 TxDOT	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	358	LF	\$1.82	\$651.56	\$2.40	\$859.20	\$1.67	\$597.86
39	0677 6008 TxDOT	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (ARROW)	13	EA	\$54.45	\$707.85	\$83.90	\$1,090.70	\$50.00	\$650.00
40	0677 6009 TxDOT	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (DBL ARROW)	7	EA	\$60.50	\$423.50	\$89.89	\$629.23	\$55.55	\$388.85
41	0677 6012 TxDOT	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (WORD)	8	EA	\$54.45	\$435.60	\$88.69	\$709.52	\$50.00	\$400.00
42	0678 6001 TxDOT	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	1,810	LF	\$0.05	\$90.50	\$0.34	\$615.40	\$0.04	\$72.40
43	0678 6004 TxDOT	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8")	1,984	LF	\$0.13	\$257.92	\$0.36	\$714.24	\$0.11	\$218.24
44	0678 6008 TxDOT	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	231	LF	\$0.37	\$85.47	\$0.46	\$106.26	\$0.33	\$76.23
45	0678 6009 TxDOT	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW)	11	EA	\$14.52	\$159.72	\$19.18	\$210.98	\$13.33	\$146.63
46	0678 6010 TxDOT	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (DBL ARROW)	2	EA	\$18.15	\$36.30	\$23.97	\$47.94	\$16.67	\$33.34
47	0678 6016 TxDOT	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (WORD)	8	EA	\$14.52	\$116.16	\$21.57	\$172.56	\$13.33	\$106.64
48	COB	WATER LINE RELOCATION - IF AUTHORIZED SEE SPECIAL PROVISION 14 FOR MORE INFORMATION	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,219.00	\$32,219.00
TOTAL PAVEMENT AND UTILITY BID					\$274,157.62		\$336,376.96		\$476,023.32	
TRAFFIC SIGNAL BID ITEMS					CITYLYNX		BAYER CONSTRUCTION		TRAF-TEX INC	
1	0416 6031 TxDOT	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (30 IN)	33	LF	\$250.00	\$8,250.00	\$400.00	\$13,200.00	\$247.00	\$8,151.00
2	0416 6032 TxDOT	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	65	LF	\$280.00	\$18,200.00	\$450.00	\$29,250.00	\$255.00	\$16,575.00
3	0500 6001 TxDOT	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$14,063.00	\$14,063.00
4	0502 6001 TxDOT	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	8	MO	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,570.00	\$12,560.00
5	0618 6023 TxDOT	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	60	LF	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.00	\$720.00	\$14.24	\$854.40
6	0618 6033 TxDOT	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (4")	500	LF	\$24.00	\$12,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$27.75	\$13,875.00
7	0618 6034 TxDOT	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (4") (BORE)	645	LF	\$30.00	\$19,350.00	\$30.00	\$19,350.00	\$32.42	\$20,910.90
8	0618 6070 TxDOT	CONDT (RM) (2")	80	LF	\$23.36	\$1,868.80	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$31.68	\$2,534.40
9	0620 6004 TxDOT	ELEC CONDR (NO. 12) INSULATED	920	LF	\$0.89	\$818.80	\$1.00	\$920.00	\$1.16	\$1,067.20
10	0620 6008 TxDOT	ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) INSULATED	1540	LF	\$1.36	\$2,094.40	\$2.00	\$3,080.00	\$2.30	\$3,542.00
11	0620 6009 TxDOT	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) BARE	1130	LF	\$1.35	\$1,525.50	\$2.50	\$2,825.00	\$3.00	\$3,390.00
12	0620 6011 TxDOT	ELEC CONDR (NO. 4) BARE	20	LF	\$1.96	\$39.20	\$3.00	\$60.00	\$3.30	\$66.00
13	0620 6012 TxDOT	ELEC CONDR (NO. 4) INSULATED	40	LF	\$2.34	\$93.60	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$3.51	\$140.40
14	0624 6010 TxDOT	GROUND BOX TY D (162922)W/APRON	10	EA	\$865.15	\$8,651.50	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$822.25	\$8,222.50
15	0644 6001 TxDOT	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	1	EA	\$556.60	\$556.60	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$231.00	\$231.00
16	0644 6076 TxDOT	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	3	EA	\$193.60	\$580.80	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$128.00	\$384.00
17	0680 6002 TxDOT	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)	2	EA	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$46,122.00	\$92,244.00



**E 29th Street Traffic Signal Improvements: E 29th Street/Broadmoor Drive & E 29th Street/Carter Creek Pkwy
11/22/2021 @ 2:00 PM**

All bids submitted are reflected on this bid tab sheet. However, the listing of a bid should not be construed as any indication that the City accepts such bid as responsive. The City will notify the successful bidder upon award of contract.

					CITYLYNX		BAYER CONSTRUCTION ELECTRICAL		TRAF-TEX INC	
18	0680 6004 TxDOT	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGNALS	2	EA	\$4,840.00	\$9,680.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,515.64	\$13,031.28
19	0682 6001 TxDOT	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (GRN)	16	EA	\$229.90	\$3,678.40	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$177.00	\$2,832.00
20	0682 6002 TxDOT	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (GRN ARW)	9	EA	\$232.32	\$2,090.88	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$177.00	\$1,593.00
21	0682 6003 TxDOT	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (YEL)	16	EA	\$229.90	\$3,678.40	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$177.00	\$2,832.00
22	0682 6004 TxDOT	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (YEL ARW)	14	EA	\$232.32	\$3,252.48	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$177.00	\$2,478.00
23	0682 6005 TxDOT	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (RED)	16	EA	\$229.90	\$3,678.40	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$177.00	\$2,832.00
24	0682 6006 TxDOT	VEH SIG SEC (12") LED (RED ARW)	8	EA	\$229.90	\$1,839.20	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$177.00	\$1,416.00
25	0682 6018 TxDOT	PED SIG SEC (LED)(COUNTDOWN)	16	EA	\$453.75	\$7,260.00	\$750.00	\$12,000.00	\$453.00	\$7,248.00
26	0682 6035 TxDOT	BACK PLATE (12") (3 SEC) (VENTED) ALUM	17	EA	\$53.24	\$905.08	\$125.00	\$2,125.00	\$136.00	\$2,312.00
27	0682 6036 TxDOT	BACK PLATE (12") (4 SEC) (VENTED) ALUM	7	EA	\$62.92	\$440.44	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$174.00	\$1,218.00
28	0684 6031 TxDOT	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(5 CONDR)	1005	LF	\$1.64	\$1,648.20	\$2.50	\$2,512.50	\$1.77	\$1,778.85
29	0684 6033 TxDOT	TF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(7 CONDR)	4320	LF	\$1.97	\$8,510.40	\$3.00	\$12,960.00	\$2.06	\$8,899.20
30	0684 6035 TxDOT	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(9 CONDR)	1155	LF	\$2.37	\$2,737.35	\$4.00	\$4,620.00	\$2.76	\$3,187.80
31	0686 6025 TxDOT	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S)1 ARM(24')	1	EA	\$8,780.97	\$8,780.97	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	\$6,865.00	\$6,865.00
32	0686 6027 TxDOT	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S)1 ARM(24')LUM	2	EA	\$11,246.95	\$22,493.90	\$11,750.00	\$23,500.00	\$9,744.00	\$19,488.00
33	0686 6047 TxDOT	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(44')LUM	3	EA	\$16,533.44	\$49,600.32	\$14,750.00	\$44,250.00	\$13,049.00	\$39,147.00
34	0686 6051 TxDOT	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(48')LUM	2	EA	\$18,163.31	\$36,326.62	\$15,750.00	\$31,500.00	\$14,605.00	\$29,210.00
35	0687 6001 TxDOT	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	11	EA	\$955.90	\$10,514.90	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$2,382.00	\$26,202.00
36	0688 6001 TxDOT	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	16	EA	\$762.30	\$12,196.80	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$633.00	\$10,128.00
37	0688 6003 TxDOT	PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	2	EA	\$2,879.80	\$5,759.60	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,212.00	\$6,424.00
38	6186 6001 TxDOT	ITS GND BOX(PCAST) TY 1 (243636)	2	EA	\$3,043.15	\$6,086.30	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,518.00	\$5,036.00
39	TxDOT	GRIDSMART DETECTION SYSTEM	2	EA	\$21,755.80	\$43,511.60	\$21,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$23,525.00	\$47,050.00
40	TxDOT	GRIDSMART DETECTION CABLE	480	LF	\$1.95	\$936.00	\$3.00	\$1,440.00	\$0.84	\$403.20
41	TxDOT	INFRARED PREEMPTION SYSTEM	2	EA	\$7,042.20	\$14,084.40	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$7,492.00	\$14,984.00
42	TxDOT	INFRARED PREEMPTION CABLE	1425	LF	\$1.65	\$2,351.25	\$3.00	\$4,275.00	\$0.84	\$1,197.00
43	TxDOT	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 070(NS)GS(E)PS(U)	2	EA	\$3,775.20	\$7,550.40	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,657.00	\$17,314.00
TOTAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL BID					\$449,421.49		\$562,767.50		\$473,917.13	

TOTAL PAVEMENT & UTILITY WORK + TRAFFIC SIGNAL BIDS					\$723,579.11		\$899,144.46		\$949,940.45	
--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--